                                                                                                                                                Preliminary Information
                                  T73227
               27 MHz VCXO Clock Generator IC
Applications
Crystal-driven clock source for low cost set top boxes and digital multimedia with MPEG video/audio
General Description
The TLSI T73227 is a single-chip, low-jitter Voltage-Controlled-Crystal-Oscillator. The device accepts a 27
MHz fundamental crystal input and produces a low-jitter output at the same frequency. A 0V to +3.3V

TLSI Incorporated, 770 Park Avenue, Huntington NY 11743 • (631) 755-7005 • Fax 631-755-7626 • www.tlsi.com
Figure 4.  Package Outline (8-pin MSOP)
Table 7. Ordering Information
Part Number
Marking
Shipping/Packaging
No. of
Pins
Package
Temperature
T73227-SO8 T73227 Tubes 8 SOIC 0°C to +70°C
T73227-SO8-TNR T73227 Tape & Reel 8 SOIC 0°C to +70°C
T73227-SO8-LF T73227● Tubes 8 SOIC (Pb-Free) 0°C to +70°C
T73227-SO8-LF-TNR T73227● Tape & Reel  8 SOIC (Pb-Free) 0°C to +70°C
T73227-MO8 T73227 Tubes 8 MSOP 0°C to +70°C
T73327-MO8-TNR T73227 Tape & Reel 8 MSOP 0°C to +70°C
T73327-DIE N/A Die in Waffle Pack 8 N/A 0°C to +70°C
T73327-DPW N/A Die in Probed Wafer 8 N/A 0°C to +70°C